

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PEITITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL) NO. 6038 OF 2004

(From the judgment and order dated 9.9.2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Crl. Application No. 3693/2004 in Crl. Revision Application No. 431/2003)

SAYEED ISAC MEMON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSARI NASEER AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6053 OF 2004

(with office report)

SLP(CRL.)NO. 500 OF 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and office report)

SLP(CRL.) NO. 498 OF 2005

(with appln. for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file joint petition for compounding the offence.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master